
Mountainside Master Association 

5,000.00$   
2,300.00$   

-$             
5,000.00$   
5,000.00$   

-$             
-$             

4,660.00$   
150.00$       

25.00$         
200.00$       
250.00$       
600.00$       

10,000.00$ 
10,000.00$ 

7,500.00$   
500.00$       

51,185.00$ 

Administrative Expenses Accounting 
Fee
Audit & Tax
Bank Service Charge
Legal Fees
Liability, D&O & Crime Insurance 
Property Tax
Licenses, Fees & Permits
BLX PM Management Fee Office 
Supplies
Postage
Board Expenses
Income Taxes
Reserve Study Update
Trail Maintenance
DRC
Entry Monuments
Website Hosting
Administrative Expenses Subtotal

Please note that the estimates contained in this preliminary budget are initial projections and
placeholders and may be materially higher (or lower) than forecasted herein. Budgeted expenses
are reliant upon a variety of factors, including, without limitation: (a) the extents and scope of
Common Areas and Facilities —many of which have not been fully designed or engineered, (b)
completion of construction of said Common Areas and Facilities and/or the Association’s
assumption of various operations and maintenance obligations (including via future easements
and other agreements with Developer and/or Declarant), and (c) future rates for staffing, third
party service providers, insurance, and utility rates. In addition, each Unit’s allocable portion of
the total budget shall be in accordance with the Declaration and will be materially affected by the
quantity of Units subject to assessment at any particular time; as of the date hereof, a substantial
amount of the contemplated Units within the Association have not been permitted for
construction nor, in other instances, occupied. Developer and Declarant make no representations
regarding (i) the commencement date of each Unit ’s assessments, nor (ii) the design, engineering,
construction, completion of construction and commencement of operations of any Common
Areas and Facilities, nor (iii) the estimated receipts and expenses for any such year of operation.
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